
2015 Erie County Legislature 
 

District No. 1 

Barbara Miller-Williams 

427 William Street 

Buffalo, N.Y.  14204 

Phone: 842-0490 

Fax: 854-5722 

Email: Barbara.Miller-Williams@erie.gov  

 

District No. 2 

Betty Jean Grant, Minority Leader 

790 East Delavan Avenue 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14215 

Phone: 894-0914 

Fax: 896-1463 

Email: BettyJean.Grant@erie.gov  

 

District No. 3 

Peter J. Savage, III 

1701 Hertel Avenue 

Buffalo, NY 14216 

Phone: 832-0493 

Fax: 832-0494 

Email: Peter.Savage@erie.gov 

 

District No. 4 

Kevin R. Hardwick 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8672 

Fax: 858-8895 

Email: Kevin.Hardwick@erie.gov 

 

District No. 5 

Thomas A. Loughran 

4549 Main Street, Suite 203 

Amherst, NY 14226 

Phone: 836-0198 

Fax: 836-0199 

Email: Thomas.Loughran@erie.gov 

 

District No. 6 

Edward A. Rath, III 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: (716) 858-8676 

Fax: (716) 858-8895 

Email: Edward.Rath@erie.gov 

 

 

 

 

District No. 7 

Patrick B. Burke 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8878 

Fax:  858-8818 

Email: Patrick.Burke@erie.gov  

 

District No. 8 

Ted B. Morton 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8856 

Fax: 858-8895 

Email: Ted.Morton@erie.gov 

 

District No. 9 

Lynne M. Dixon 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8671 

Fax: 858-8895 

Email: Lynne.Dixon@erie.gov 

 

District No. 10 

Joseph C. Lorigo, Majority Leader 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8922 

Fax: 858-8895 

Email: Joseph.Lorigo@erie.gov 

 

District No. 11 

John J. Mills, Chairman 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8850 

Fax: 858-8895 

Email: John.Mills@erie.gov 

 

Clerk of the Legislature 

Karen M. McCarthy 

Old Erie County Hall 

92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor 

Buffalo, N.Y. 14202 

Phone: 858-8738 

Fax: 858-8895 

Email: Karen.McCarthy@erie.gov 


